L07000060555

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



200084576222

01/16/07--01052--023 **160.00

SECRETARY (F. STATE FALL AND AND THE STATE FALL AN

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration fection Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: CASHIMEE MARKETING &INVESTMENT GROUP LLC

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

LAWRENCE D. SEKAJIPO J	IR.			
(Nam	e of Person)			
CASHIMEE MARKETING & INVESTMENT GROUP LLC				
(Firm/Company)				
1715 EAST FOWLER AVENUE				
(Address)				
TAMPA FLORIDA 33612				
(City/State and Zip Code)				
For further information concerning this matter, please call: LAWRENCE D. SKEAJIPO JR at (337) 208-9058				
(Name of Person)	(Area Code &	Daytime Telep	phone Number)	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:				
Certificate of Status Co	\$155.00 Filing ertified Copy Iditional copy is en	closed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy additional copy is enclosed)	

Mailing Address

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF CASHIMEE MARKETING & INVESTMENT GROUP, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act. F.S. Chapter 608, hereby make, acknowledge, and file the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be CASHIMEE MARKETING & INVESTMENT GROUP, LLC

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing address of the principal office of the company shall be 1715 EAST FOWLER AVE, SUITE 107, TAMPA FL 33612

ARTICLE III - DURATION

The company shall commence its existence on the date these articles of organization are filed by the Florida Department of State. The company's existence shall be perpetual unless the company is earlier dissolved as provided in these articles.

ARTICLE IV - REGISTERED OFFICE AGENT

The name and street address of the registered agent of the company in the State of Florida is Lawrence D. Sekajipo Jr, 526 Tuscanny Park Loop Brandon, FL 33511.

ARTICLE V - CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

The members of the company shall contribute to the capital of the company cash or property as unanimously agreed to by all members.

ARTICLE VI - ADDITIONAL CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

Each member shall make additional capital contributions to the company only on the unanimous consent of all the members.

ARTICLE VII - ADMISSION OF NEW MEMBERS

No additional members shall be admitted to the company except with the unanimous written consent of all members of the company and on such terms and conditions as determined by all members. A member shall transfer his or her interest in the company as set forth in the regulations of the company, but the transferee shall have no right to participate in the management of the business and affairs of the company or become a member unless all the other members of the company other than the member proposing to dispose of his or her interest approve of the proposed transfer by unanimous written consent.

'ARTICLE VIII - TERMINATION OF EXISTENCE

The company shall be dissolved on the death, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or manager, or on the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member in the company, unless the business of the company is continued by the consent of all the remaining members, provided there are at least two remaining members.

ARTICLE XI - MANAGEMENT

The company shall be managed by a manager in accordance with the regulations adopted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the company. These regulations may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the company not inconsistent with law or these articles of organization. The names and addresses of the initial managers of the company are: Lawrence D. Sekajipo Jr, 526 Tuscanny Park Loop Brandon, FL 33511.

OR

The company shall be managed by the members in accordance with regulations adopted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the company. These regulations may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the company not inconsistent with law or these articles of organization. The names and address of the members of the company are

	NAME	ADDRESS
(MGR)	LAWRENCE D. SEKAJIPO JR	526 TUSCANNY PARK LOOP BRANDON FL 33511
(Merm)	SUSANNAH C. ZUNNAH	315 ALEXANDRIA HWY LEESVILLE LA 71446
(merm)	ADRIANA M. SEKAJIPO	315 ALEXANDRIA HWY LEESVILLE LA 71446

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned organizers have made and subscribed these articles of organization at Tampa, Florida, on this 8th Day of JANUARY, 2007.

Organizer

Organizer

Organizer

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, being the person named in the articles of organization of CASHIMEE MARKETING & INVESTMENT GROUP, LLC as the registered agent of this limited liability company, hereby consents to accept service of process for the above stated company at the place designated in the articles of organization, and accepts the appointment as registered agent and

agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of his or her duties, and is familiar with and accept the obligations of the position of registered agent. as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Lawrence D. Sekajipo Jr Registered Agent

AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of CASHIMEE MARKETING & INVESTMENT GROUP, LLC deposes and says:

- 1. The above named liability company has at least two members.
- 2. The total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is \$1,000.00
- 3. The total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by member(s) is \$1.000.00. This total includes amounts from 2 above.

THE AFFIANT SAYS NOTHING FURTHER

Dated this 8TH DAY OF JANUARY 2007.

Lawrence D. Selcajipo Jr.

Name

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

Lawrence D. Sekaji Po Tr..
Applicant

Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me this 4 day of JANUARY 2007, by Law rence Sekaipo (name of person making)

Notary Public - State of Florida

Print, Type, or Stamp

Commissioned Name of Notary Public

Personally Known ___ OR Produced Identification ___

Type of Identification Produced

FLDC
(SEAL)



ę.

.